Energy Unlimited, Inc.

OIL & GAS CONSULTING AND CONSTRUCTION

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Division of Oil & Gas
1615 Washington St., East o
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 OiL-& GAS DRIION. -
DEPRT. oF MINES

ATTENTION: Ted Streit

RE: J. Fulmer #1
Permit #47-073-0896
Change of Owner/Operator

Dear Mr. Streit:

This is to inform you that as of September 13, 1983,
Energy Unlimited, Inc., has transferred it's ownership of
the Fulmer #1 well to James Fulmer of 4700

Nicholson Road, Fowlerville, Michigan 48836 whose
phone number is (517)223-8481 5

Enclosed please find a bond in the amount of $10,000.00
for said well and copies of the required documents to show
the change of ownership.

If any additional information is needed, do not hesitate
to contact me. Otherwise, please forward to my attention a
release whereby the State of West Virginia acknowledges that
Energy Unlimited, Inc., is no longer responsible or liable for
any operations associated with the J. Fulmer #1
well from September 13, 1983 forward .

Sincerely,

ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.

Douglas M. Galloway
-President

DMG/dg

Enclosures

426 SECOND STREET e MARIETTA, OHIO 45750
OFFICE: (614) 373-7267
SHOP: (614) 373-8119
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AGREEMENT

OIL & GAS DiVISION

DEPT. oF MIN=Z
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This agreement made and entered into this

_22nd

day of

August

, 19 83

James & Ouide Fulmer, 4700 Nicholson R4. ¢ Fowlerville,

» at Marietta, Ohio, by and between

Mich. 48836

hereinafter called "Buyer" , and

Pumpkin Knob, Ltd.,

a partnership

» hereinafter called "Seller".

Witnesseth, that the Buyer in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00)
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the convenants and
agreements of the Seller hereafter contained and described as follows:

It is understood that the Seller has executed one (1) Assignment
and a Bill of Sale, copies of which are attached hereto and made a part
hereof, to the Buyer for the release of that certain leasehold estate and
sale of the well known as the Fulmer #1, as described in said attached
docunments. l |

It is understood and agreed upon that tile Buyer, a new operator of
said well, will obtain a bond in compliance with the regulations of the
State of West Virginia, Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division, and
comply with the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4, of the cose of West
Virginia., i

It is understood that if the above- described bond is- not obtained oh
or before the Sth September

day of , 19 83

, the
Buyer grants permission to the Seller to pProcess a signed application (by
James Fulmer) for the insurance of a single well bond in the amount of
$10,000.00 for the Fulmer #1 well, by the Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
of Columbus, Ohio. .

It is further understood that upon the approval of said bond with -

James Fulmer as principal and the Ohio Casualty Insurance Company as Surety,

the Seller shall forward to the Department of Mines,

Division of 0il g Gas,

State of West Virginia:

1) a letter stating the change of operator/owner

from Pumpkin Knob, LTD. to James Fulmer; 2)

James Fulmer and Attorney-in-Fact for the Surety, and 3)

documents required by

Operator/owner of the Fulmer #1.

The surety bond signed by both

Any and all other

the State of West Virginia as proof of change of




It is agreed that Pumpkin Knob, Ltd. (Seller), shall pay the bonding
fee for one year (s) from the date said bond application is executed,

In Witn'ess}ereof, the Buyer and Seller have hereunto set their hands

A ? i
this /3 day of ;%0)44/471 ’ 19_1?1) .

s o,

‘(( A4w~/ _)/L{ 1( > By: .Douglas M. Galloway

iﬂw et o

777 &:J/Qh\ /J/M‘VMA: <.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF ﬂf/Cé//é‘z;/ '

COUNTY OF 4““559‘3&}

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the said county

and state, personally appeared the above named ' 7.@7)7[:5’ %(:/ M2

who acknowiedged that & did sign the foregoing instrument as

free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal this

/(9 : day of Q ;#Z Z]b:CK (i

} S e RYCHARD PECKENS
- My Commission Eb(pl{r.es_. : : . NOTARY PUBLIC,LIVINGSTON CO. ML

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-25-86

STATE OF M,o ;

-

COUNTY OF 7/ /b seqtor_

74

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the said county

and state, personally appeared the above named M w
who acknowledged that Z; did sign the foregoi g instrument as %4

free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal this

/T - qayoW T A

722 G SAthinip

Notary Pgllc
My Commission Bcpiresm V244

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC,
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BILL OF SALE
OiL & GAS DIVIS
STATE OF OHIO ' DEPT. oF M Tl
QOUNTY OF WASHINGTON 3
Know All Men By These Presents:
Whereas, Pumpkin Knob, LTD., a Partnership

426 Second Street, Marietta, Ohio 45750

is the owner of the following described oil and gas well known as the

J. Fulmer #1 shown on surveyors plat labelled Exhibit "a"
attached hereto and made part of. Located in Jefferson District - "
Pleasants County, State of West Virginia .

Drilled under the authority of an 0il and Gas lease from James &

Ouida Fulmer as Lessors, to Energy Unlimited, Inc. as

Lessee dated December‘ 6  ,19 79 ¢+ Tecorded in County Clerks Office of
Pleasants County, St. Mary's, West Virginia in Deed

Book . 154 , Page 384 ¢ COvering Ls_ acres, more or less.

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
the present owner does herby bargain, sell, transfer, and convey unto : CI—

James Fulmer » @s Buyer, the o0il andg gas well known as the J. Fulmer

#1, Permit #47-073-0896, including the 45" casing, a swedge, and valve.

All additional on site and down hole equipment shall be removed from the

_well site within thirty (30) days of the date set out below or title of

said equipment shall pass to James Fulmer.

%SE%M/— P /% . ﬁ

7 , & By: Douglas M/ Gallowa
14/4( gz’ f)i(( e ley Generalﬁpgrtner ,Y'\/

Sworn to and described before me, a Notary Public, on this the A;M ’
AR

day of)%ﬁM , 19 £3

F 4




ASSIGNMENT OF OIL & GAS LEASE

Know All Men By These Presents:

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into this 5 //ﬂday
of Wﬂj’, 19 ST , by and between Energy Unlimited, Inc.,
U

426 Second Street, Marietta, Ohio 45750; hereinafter referred to as

Assignor and James Fulmer, 4700 Nicholson Road, Fowlerville, Michigan
48836; hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of
‘One Dollar ($1.00),.cash in hand paid, and of other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor
does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, set-over, assign and transfer
unto the Assignee, its heirs and assigns, a one hundred percent (100%)
working interest in the following o0il and gas lease and leasehold estate,
described and created as follows:

Being 38.44 acres, more or less, as shown

on the surveyors plat herein and made a

part hereof and labelled Exhibit "A". Said

38.44 acres being assigned under the authority

of an oil and gas lease dated December 6, 1979,

by and between James & Ouida Fulmer as Lessor

and Energy Unlimited, Inc. as Lessee, covering

- 68 acres, more or less, said lease being
recorded .in the Pleasants County Clerk of

Courts Office, St. Mary's, West Virginia in

Deed/Lease Book 154, Page 384.

It is understood and agreed that the assignment shall be
binding in and extend to the parties hereto and their respective heirs,

personal representatives, successors and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand

and seal this s /7\ day of \%;;/5444/' s 19 oyj

P Qe sbiveny ADLLL

By: Douglag/M. Gal loway,

UL(Z Ao fM - President

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF M—«/
- OFWW

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for

said county state, personally appeared the above named
7). / who acknowledged that )4_, did sign the

oing instrument as ég free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official
&
seal this A;' day oéZ/’ W 4 19%5 i

Notary Publlc

%7 /74
My Commission Expires: el /R, 746

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.




ASSIGNMENT OF OIL & GAS LEASE

Know All Men By These Presents:

THTS ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into this  / .f //{ day

of (M/“/‘éa “2 ,19_&J , by and between Pumpkin Kncb, LID. a partner-
ship, 42(/6 Second Street, Marietta, Ohio 45750; hereinafter referred to as
Assignor and James Fulmer, 4700 Nicholson Road, Fowlerville, Michigan 48836;
hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of
One Dollar ($1.00), cash in hand paid, and of other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor
does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, set-over, assign and transfer
unto the Assignee, its heirs and assigns, a one hundred percent (100%)
working interest in the following oil and gas lease and leasehold estate,
described and created as. follows:

The thirty (30) acre drilling unit around a
o0il and gas well known as the J. Fulmer #1,
Permit #47-073-0896, as shown on the surveyors
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof and
labelled Exhibit "A". Said well is drilled
under the authority of an oil and gas lease
dated December 6 , 19 79 , by and between
James & Ouida Fulmer as Lessor
and Energy Unlimited, Inc. as Lessee,
covering 68 acres, more or less, said lease
being recorded in the Pleasants County
Clerk of Courts Office, St. Mary's .
West Virginia » in Deed/Lease Book 154 ,
Page 384 .,

It is understood and agreed that the assignment shall be
binding in and extend to the parties hereto and their respective beirs,
personal representatives, successors and assigns.

In Wimesi’ Whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand
w. 'Z\ —
and seal this /7/ day of ‘L?ﬂ)(ﬁﬂ, 19 c?‘;} s
O ? 7

7 =5 7 .
&4 -/L‘:/L/ //Z)’(LK,&%((,/ General Partner ~

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Mﬂ
COUNTY OFM

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for

the said county and state, personally appeared the above named
7. who acknowledged that _ A~  did sign
the foregoing instrument as Zzz free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I haveunto set my hand and official

seal this 4\;’4 day oﬂé@o&‘/ Y

B2 Qssdouny

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: %M/ﬂ/ / 7 / é

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.
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State of Best Hirginia
JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV Hepuient nf Jilioes WALTER N. MILLER
Governor ﬂhar[esfcn 25305 Director

00G-0640

December 13, 1983

Energy Unlimited, Inc.
426 Second Street
Marietta, OH 45750

Re: 47-073-0896
Gentlemen:

Inasmuch as you have provided this office with satisfactory evidence of transfer or
change of ownership of the above captioned well, and the transferee has furnished

an acceptable bond we are hereby transferring the well under API #47-073-0896 to
James Fulmer, 4700 Nicholson Road, Fowlerville, MI 48836.

If we can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to call on us.

Sincerely yours,

Y

Ted M. Streit, Administrator
Office of Oil and Gas
TMS/las

cc - Mr. James Fulmer
Mr. Robert Lowther, District Oil & Gas Inspector
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